

For Date: 09/16/2024 - Monday**Call Number Time Call Reason**

24-38633 0128 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 2510] KENNEDY FRIED CHICKEN - 333 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1284-AR](#)
 Arrest: HOLEWKA, SHAUNA J
 Address: HOMELESS HOMELESS, MA
 Age: 35
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2498CR000874

24-38635 0224 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 305 APPLETON ST @ 299 MAPLE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1285-AR](#)
 Arrest: DORATHY, THOMAS D
 Address: 58 BRIDGE ST Apt. #C SOUTH HADLEY, MA
 Age: 33
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
 LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV * c90 \$7

24-38653 0705 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 2671] GOMEZ, NAZARETH - 47 N BRIDGE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1286-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIOS-ROMAN, ABEL
 Address: 47 N BRIDGE ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 29
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2479CR00439

24-38678 1018 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: NEWTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1287-AR](#)
 Arrest: CORDLE, RAYMOND M
 Address: 84 DAY ST Apt. #1A WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 36
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000293
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000693
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2445CR000523
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001821

24-38754 1743 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: 820 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1288-AR](#)
 Arrest: OLEARY, PAUL M
 Address: HOMELESS SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 20
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 \$2
 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 \$15B(b)
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 \$2
 A&B c265 \$13A(a)
 WITNESS/JUROR/POLICE/COURT OFFICIAL, INTIMIDATE c268 \$13B
 ROBBERY, ARMED c265 \$17
 Refer To Incident: [24-5844-OF](#)

24-38782 1940 ASSAULT
 Location/Address: 152 HIGH ST Apt. #4C
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1289-AR](#)
 Arrest: FELIX, XAVIER
 Address: 152 HIGH ST Apt. #4CB HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 21
 Charges: RESIST ARREST c268 \$32B
 THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 \$2
 A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 \$15A(b)

For Date: 09/17/2024 - Tuesday

24-38899 1422 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 87 ELM ST @ 222 HAMPDEN ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1290-AR](#)
Arrest: GAY, STEPHANIE L
Address: 25 SHARON LN FEEDING HILLS, MA
Age: 32
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR000852

24-38946 2250 GUN CALL
Location: [HOY 2858] WILLIMANSETT BRIDGE PROJECT
Refer To Arrest: [24-1293-AR](#)
Arrest: DAVILA MOLINA, CHRISTIAN
Address: 15 HAMPSHIRE ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25

For Date: 09/18/2024 - Wednesday

24-39001 1031 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 3704] 60 CHAPIN ST - 60 CHAPIN ST Apt. #P
Refer To Arrest: [24-1295-AR](#)
Arrest: REED, COLIN A
Address: 58 SALVATOR DR WESTFIELD, MA
Age: 21
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2417CR000315
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2344CR000484
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2361CR000510

24-39036 1327 DRUG ACTIVITY
Location/Address: 123 WALNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1296-AR](#)
Arrest: VALERA-MALPICA, HANIEL
Address: 538 PLEASANT ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C \$32(a)
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C \$32A(a)

24-39045 1415 ASSIST/PUBLIC
Location/Address: 177 SARGEANT ST @ 301 OAK ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1297-AR](#)
Arrest: RUSSO, KRISTOPHER
Address: 179 SARGEANT ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 19
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001557

24-39054 1441 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1771] 121 ELM ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1298-AR](#)
Arrest: CAMPBELL, MATTHEW S
Address: 579 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #10 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 39
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2398CR001512
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001475

24-39102 1952 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1299-AR](#)
Arrest: HINCH, DESTINY
Address: 15 FARNUM DR HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000844

For Date: 09/19/2024 - Thursday

24-39186 1358 STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 591] 91 CHESTNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1301-AR](#)
Arrest: DAVILA, DANIEL O
Address: 95 CHESTNUT ST Apt. #302 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 44
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34

24-39188 1402 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 126 MAPLE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1302-AR](#)
 Arrest: HALLA, KRISTEN M
 Address: 106 FEEDING HILLS RD WESTFIELD, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2443CR000902

24-39191 1420 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 1465] GRAMP'S PARK - ELM ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1303-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTIAGO, ANGEL L
 Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 35
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
 DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

24-39224 1844 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 114 PINE ST @ 775 DWIGHT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1305-AR](#)
 Arrest: PINSONNEAULT, ETHAN T
 Address: 692 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3B HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 09/20/2024 - Friday

24-39296 0952 GUN CALL
 Location/Address: [HOY 4509] DUNKIN DONUTS - 473 PLEASANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1308-AR](#)
 Arrest: ORTIZ, JUAN
 Address: 536 CHESTNUT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 21
 Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
 DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1309-AR](#)
 Arrest: CABAN, YASMINE
 Address: 413 PLEASANT ST Apt. #4A HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 18
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-39299 1009 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1310-AR](#)
 Arrest: ORTIZ, NAAISHA
 Address: 110 RIFLE ST Apt. #D SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1311-AR](#)
 Arrest: CALVENTE, CELYANA
 Address: 120 RIFLE ST Apt. #A SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 25
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 Refer To Incident: [24-5912-OF](#)

For Date: 09/21/2024 - Saturday

24-39409 0113 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
 Location/Address: 12 MYRTLE AVE
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1312-AR](#)
 Arrest: OCASIO, ORLANDO JR

Dispatch Log From: 09/16/2024 Thru: 09/23/2024 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/25/2024

Address: 12 MYRTLE AVE Apt. #2ND HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2220CR001481
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1923CR004024
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2023CR001126
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-39442 1234 WARRANT

Location/Address: [HOY 133] WHO'S NEXT - 323 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1314-AR](#)
 Arrest: ASTOR, ABDNER ANGEL JR
 Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 41
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2345CR000267
 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT - CR230755785S
 FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT - CR230756167S

24-39444 1239 TRESPASSING

Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1315-AR](#)
 Arrest: DUARTE, DONALD A
 Address: 1159 DWIGHT ST Apt. #P HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE, 2ND OFF. c266 §30A

24-39459 1530 DRUNK

Location/Address: 38 WESTFIELD RD
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1316-AR](#)
 Arrest: MATOS, DIAMOND LEE
 Address: 1475 DWIGHT ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

For Date: 09/22/2024 - Sunday**24-39518 0154 DISTURBANCE-BAR**

Location/Address: [HOY 948] UNICORN HOLYOKE - 126 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1318-AR](#)
 Arrest: DYER, JOHN A
 Address: 80 MEETING HOUSE RD CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1319-AR](#)
 Arrest: ARROYO GONZALEZ, SHERLY A
 Address: 851 MAIN ST Apt. #5L HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1320-AR](#)
 Arrest: RENZI-SURPRENANT, JADA
 Address: 104 NEWLAND ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1321-AR](#)
 Arrest: RIFAS-GARCIA, LUREYMI
 Address: 70 HARRISON AVE Apt. #808 SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1322-AR](#)
 Arrest: DELGADO, VANESSA
 Address: 181 LAMONT ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 Refer To Arrest: [24-1323-AR](#)
 Arrest: DEJESUS, SHENAIRA
 Address: 123 ROBERT DYER CIR SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 34

Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-39539 1036 SUSPICIOUS PERSON
Location/Address: 53 LINDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1324-AR](#)
Arrest: PABON, JEYVER D
Address: 822 MAIN ST Apt. #7 WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 21
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2445CR000625

24-39591 2002 STOLEN M/V
Location/Address: 161 MAPLE ST @ 128 HAMPDEN ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1325-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 16
Charges: USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2) (a)
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

For Date: 09/23/2024 - Monday

24-39613 0033 STOLEN M/V
Location/Address: 140 FARNUM DR
Refer To Arrest: [24-1326-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 14
Charges: WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--#0214-03910
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
USE MV WITHOUT AUTHORITY c90 §24(2) (a)
UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
Refer To Incident: [24-5970-OF](#)

24-39630 0639 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1327-AR](#)
Arrest: URENA, TAISHA
Address: 124 MULBERRY ST Apt. #1L SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 26
Charges: A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
Refer To Arrest: [24-1328-AR](#)
Arrest: NEGRON, ELYS
Address: 88 ELLIOT ST Apt. #4R SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 30
Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

24-39638 0905 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 405 APPLETON ST @ 176 PINE ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1329-AR](#)
Arrest: BETTRO, DAVID M
Address: 154 COUNTY RD SOUTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 40
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2420CR001198
RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

24-39667 1243 STREET STOP
Location/Address: 63 ESSEX ST @ 443 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1330-AR](#)
Arrest: CHOJNACKI, ROBERT C
Address: 230 HAMPDEN ST Apt. #2R CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 37
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

24-39678 1347 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST
Location/Address: 139 WALNUT ST
Refer To Arrest: [24-1331-AR](#)
Arrest: VIENS, SARAH A

Dispatch Log From: 09/16/2024 Thru: 09/23/2024 0000 - 2359 Printed: 09/25/2024

Address: 217 HOPE ST GREENFIELD, MA
Age: 33
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2441CR000250

24-39690 1444 STREET STOP

Location/Address: 114 PINE ST @ 775 DWIGHT ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1332-AR](#)

Arrest: MALAVE-RAMOS, JOSE
Address: 127 CLEMENTE ST Apt. #1R HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 42
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)

Refer To Arrest: [24-1333-AR](#)

Arrest: DUMONT, DAVID
Address: 72 LEONA AVE CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 37
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2243CR001986
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2443CR000928

24-39694 1503 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL

Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST

Refer To Arrest: [24-1334-AR](#)

Juvenile Arrest
Age: 16
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53